(TO BE SUBSTITUTED BEARING SAME ORDER NO. AND DATE 08.07.2021)

GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

ORDER

No. DHE-020012/13/2021-College-I (2)(E-292754)

Dated, Chandigarh, the 27.09.2021

The Governor of Haryana is pleased to convert a sanctioned vacant post of Assistant Professor in the subject of Physical Education of Govt. College of Education, Narnaul into the post of Assistant Professor in the subject of Sociology and same is shifted from Govt. College of Education, Narnaul to Govt. College for Girls, Sonipat with immediate effect.

> ANAND MOHAN SHARAN Principal Secretary to Government of Haryana Higher Education Department, Chandigarh

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, **PANCHKULA**

Endst. No. DHE-020012/13/2021-College-I (2)(E-292754) Dated, Chandigarh, the 0 6 الدعاء العام ا

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary

action:-

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E) & (Audit), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Principal, Govt. College of Education, Narnaul (Mohindergarh).
- 3. Principal, Govt. College for Girls, Sonipat.
- 4. Treasury Officer concerned.
- 5. Supdt. Admn.,/M.E./College-V/Works/Library/Budget.
- 6. HRMS Cell with request to implement the shifting of the above post immediately.

7. IT Cell for uploading on webportal and update the same on MIS Portal.

Deputy Superintendent College-I, for Director General Higher Education,

Haryana, Panchkula